L P T W
LR 02ETEE
O! Y5/00R% ST 008 fage 1 of @
2002-0%9-19 10:11:215
Lovk County Fecorder JB.50

UNOFFICIAL C

Recording Requested by &

When Recorded Return To:

US Recordings, Inc.

2925 Country Dr "”I I " !ﬂ!”ﬂlﬁl“ I ”I |I|

Suite 201

St. Paul, MN 55117
1155430]

Loan &FJ;"_{’;C&‘HOV\ Ag ‘r*e,e.men‘f'

(Docurient Title)




S UNOFFICIAL COmesT

AlionllosondiagRotumePey Prepared By:
Loam-Servie: o= e RUTH RUHL, P.C.
YeempanyiNmy: 2305 Ridge Road, Suite 106
AblidWasneddel s Fne Rockwall, TX 75087

[ Mo =y 0 i

PRArSprmeirrieeied

[Streetrridress]

Dwhesslonasinit

it ol

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 718897339
Loan No.: 0101377836

THIS MODIFICATION IS TOR% EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE QRIGINALS.
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFDZED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDEL IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMNT IS RECORDED.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification™), is effective July 1st, 2002 , between

Deborah Scott ,
(“Borrower/Grantor™) and

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for GreenPoint Mortgage runding, Inc.

(“Lender/Grantec™),

and amends and supplements (1) the Note (the “Note”) made by the Borrower, dated July 31,2050 , in the
original principal sum of U.S. $ 112,000.00 , and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Seinre Debt (the
“Security Instrument™), recorded on August 7, 2000 , in Book/Liber N/A , Page N/A \
Instrument No. 00600151 . Official Records of Cook County, Tllinoir

The Security Instrament, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note. encumbers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Property™),
which is located at E 1269 Washington Street, Des Plaines, Illinois 60016

That real property is described as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Initials D,_S-Im'lials — [Initials ___ Initials

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 1 of 4




UNOEFICIAL cOpY* ™

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 718897339
LoanNo.: 0101377836

The Borrower has requested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do so pursuant to the terms and conditions stated in this Modification. [n consideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, and other good and vaiuable consideration which the parties agree they have
received, the Borrower and Lender agree to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument as follows. The
Borrower and Lender agree that the provisions of this Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent
provisions set forth in the Note and Security Instrument.

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrower [X] s, [ is not, the occupant of the Property.
2. The Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but has not been paid and the Lender has

incurred, paic ot otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce

its interest in thé Mote and the Security Instrument, and that such interest, costs and expenses, in the total amount of
$ 15,457.80 , have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument.

As of July lst, 2002 , the amount, including such amounts which have been added to the indebtedness (if
any), payable under the 1'ote and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. $126,762.42

3. The Borrows¢ promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus intesest, to the order of the
Lender, until the Unpaid Priicipa! Balance has been paid. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance
at the yearly rate of 8.250 %, beginning July 1st, 2002 . The Borrower promises to make monthly
payments of principal and interest of(%.s. § 905.26 , beginning on the 1st  day of August, 2002
and continuing thereafter on the same davor each succeeding month, If on July 1, 2042 , (the
“Modified Maturity Date™), the Borrowe: still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Modification, the Borrowei will pay these amounts in full on the Modified Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments 4t -GreenPoint Mortgage Funding, Inc., 2300 Brookstone Centre
Parkway, Columbus, Georgia 31904
or at such place as the Lender may require.

4, If at anv time the Borrower is in defauis, tic Lender may, by providing a written notice to the
Borrower, notify the Borrower that the Borrower is in defasli nd that the interest which will be charged on the
Unpaid Principal Balance may be increased to a yearly rate of 3,575 % beginning on an effective date stated in
the notice. That date will be at least 30 days after the date on whizp.sse notice is delivered or mailed to the
Borrower. If the Borrower defaults, the Lender may, at its election, r quire the Borrower to pay immediately the
Unpaid Principal Balance that remains unpaid at that time, all interest that'nas accrued but not been paid. and any
other sums that are evidenced and secured by the Note and Security Instruimert._If the Lender does not require that
such payment be made immediately, the Borrower shall pay an increased mon hiy payment that will be based upon
the interest rate stated in this Paragraph 4 instead of the interest rate stated in Paragrioh 3. The Borrower

acknowledges that the increased rate of interest will only be charged if the Borrower doec not meet its obligations

under the Note and Security Instrument, as modified by this Modification.
3. Except to the extent that they are modified by this Medification, the Borriwer will comply with all

of the covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and Security Instrument, includisig vitheut limitation,
the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make alt payments of taxes, insurance premiums, acs¢isments, €sCrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security .nstrament.

6. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or reizase in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

Initials i !.Slniﬁals Initials Initials

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 2 of 4




" UNOFFICIAL COBY*™

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 718897339
Loan No.: 0101377836

7. If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification,
the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the
covenants and agreements of this Modification as if the rider(s) were a part of this Modification. [Check applicable

box(es)]
(7] 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents
K] Modification Due on Transfer Rider

[To be signed 1y A1 Borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other partics signing the Note or Security

Instrument].
¥-19-0A X lﬁ/mfdl, & Aestf (Seal)
Date Deborah Scott -Borrower
7N\ (Seal)
Date —Borrower
(Seal)
Date -Borrower
/N (Seal)
Date —Bormower
August 23, 2002 Mortgage Electroni Pesistration Systems, Inc.
Date as nominee for GreenFoin Mortgage Funding, -Lender
. Inc.
Qi &
By: o N
PATRICIA C. LEE _gf-‘-_.-'ﬂ-;,;_:\:-,_é.,"
SR 2
Its: _ ASSTSTANT VICE PRESTDENT Sl S B AN
iz SNwoo;ii
ZEIT ey LIV F
AL oA W

[See Attached Acknowledgment(s)]

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Pagel of 4




UNOFFICIAL COPY

whlllizgy,
WM. I1s,
SN TALEH IS D
5 .7# ”.t...: \\\

2,
e 0y

.,
LS

v
W

™,
"N .
»

g )
e
hA

RC4

- g
-
—

"l

e,
o
-




UNOFFICIAL COPY78

Loan No.: (101377836

WODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER

THIS MODIFICAT.GN DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER, effective the 1st day of July, 2002
is incorporated into and shall be cee’a~2 to amend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the same
date made by Deborah Scott
(the “Borrower™)
and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc, as nominee for GreenPoint Mortgage Funding, Inc.

(the “Lender”)
covering the Property described in the Loan Modification Agreement located at:  E 1269 Washington Street, Des

Plaines, Tllinois 60016
{Property: Aridrass]

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Loan’ Muc:fication Agreement, the Borrower and Lender
covenant and agree as follows:

A Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or provision ‘of thé Note and Security Instrument, as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower agrees as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all of iny part of the Property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold o1 transferred and Borrower
is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, as its cption, require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument. However, this opticz-ahili not be exercised
by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modification Azreement.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

nmia:sQ,%-uuﬁals Initials initials

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER Page 1 of 2
FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT




" UNOFFICIAL COmozsTes

Loan No.: 0101377836

B. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification Due On Transfer Rider, the Loan
Modification Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect,

€-19- Do Mﬂﬁ; (Seal)

Date Deborah Scott -Borrower
(Seal)

Date -Borrower
[ (Seal)

Date -Bomrower
I (Seal)

Date -Borrower

Morigage Electronic I istration Systems, (Seal)
Inc. <5 iominee for GreenPoint Mortgage  -Lender

Fundivg, Inc

14
‘ \
1

August 23, 2002 B)@(Y&N\qu.ﬁ . J"‘“.

Date PATRICIA C. LEE

Its: __ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

Page 2 of 2

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER
FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT




)
Y
.
-
S
H
=
3

e os

TN

UNOFFICIAL COPY




-0

7= UNOFFICIAL COP™

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of  [llinois §
§
County of Cook §
Onthis VA TH dayof AUGUST , 20071 , before me,

[name of notary], a Notary Public in and for said state,
personally appeared Deborah Scott

[name of person acknowledged], known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

(Seal) catlegs / W}‘)

' 74
0 H

FIICIAL SEAL ADORA TANADA
Notary Public, £:ate of iinalg Type or Print Name of Notary
L My Commiision Evrles 10/01/05 ’

o

Notary Public, State of -\ -
My Commission Expires: 10 / e / 2005

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Stateof G-A §

§
County of MUSCoGoe. §

Onthis 23 'e’dday of /guj us?” 2002 , before me.
[name of notary], a Ncm y Public in and for said state,
personally appeared aTRCia C. Lee LA rietanT 1ice PessTdeod]

{name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent] of Mortgage Electronic Registracion Systerns, Inc. as nominee
for GreenPoint Mortgage Funding, Inc.

. [name of entity]

known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument ogWehalf of said entity, and ucliiowledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

(Seal) g ’{

Type or Print Name of Notary

. CHERYL L. GO(I}.DEN a
e _ Muscoges County, Gaorgia
\:_\-‘ Bag et el N S "i«,‘ Notal'y PubllC. State of wmn Expll‘es February 27, 2006
Foms® T s
R . S
S e SN . ",“" K i < -
FL o zT% My Commissicn Expires:
: = F TioE
T B vE d
‘3-«;*—::.‘;.. arlr F

ACKNOWLEDGAI 1\ (mmrm‘xm) Page 4 of 4
CAa

'a_'f(v. .




UNOFFICIAL COPY

3

WATLLLLITS
/_f////wd .—\N\\\\
Il/l /ld \\ \.\\\
SO g ey 7,
FA e
Py " -




-

0021026789

UNOFFICIAL CO

Loan No.;: 0101377836

EXHIBIT “A”

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, IN THE STATE
OF ILLINOIS, TO WIT:

LOTS 8 AND 9 IN BLOCK 2 IN IRA BROWN'S ADDITION TO DES PLAINES, A SUBDIVISION OF PART
OF THE WFGT 172 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 (NORTH OF RAILROAD) OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 41
NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

MR BAT

U11554301-010R07

LOAN HODIF AGREE
REF# 201808851
US Recordings

TAX ID#: 09-17-41%5-009-00

e — - — - -




